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Project Name: Response Vehicles Group A: Police Pursuit Utility Vehicle, Group B: Compact and Mid-Sized Civilian SUVS, Group C: Full Size Police Pursuit 
Utility Vehicles, Group D: Pursuit Rated Hybrid Sedans  

Senior Procurement Specialist:      Maggie Toussaint                                        
             
 Specification No:  787062      Department:  Fleet and Facility Management                    
       
 Conference Date:   Monday, November 19, 2018                 Conference Location: City Hall, Bid & Bond Room, Room 103, at 1:00 P.M.                   
 

Attendee Name Company Name Company Address Telephone 

Number 
Fax No. and/or E-Mail Address 

Maggie Toussaint  City of Chicago, Department of 

Procurement Services 

121 North LaSalle Street,  

Room 806 

Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-1681 Magdalena.Toussaint@cityofchicago.org 

Mark Chapulis City of Chicago, Department of Fleet 

and Facility Management 

 

5219 S. Wentworth Ave.,  

Chicago, IL 60609 

312-747-3952 Joseph.Maul@cityofchicago.org 

Chris Keady Ford Motor Co.  

 

16800 Executive Plaza Drive 

Dearborn, MI 48126 

313-595-4691 ckeady@ford-com 

Tom Colgan Currie Motors 10125 W. Laraway Rd. 

Frankfort, IL 60423 

630-877-5076 tom@curriemotors.com 

Gina Rubar Currie Motors 10125 W. Laraway Rd. 

Frankfort, IL 60423 

815-464-9200 GRubar@curriemotors.com 

Michael Hilmers Roesch Ford 373 W. Grand Ave 

Bensenville IL 60106 

630-279-6000 mikehilmers@roeschford.com 

Bryan Romane Federal Signal  2645 Federal Signal Drive 

University Park, IL 60484 

708-587-3003 Bromane@fedsig.com 

Greg Roberts Strebor 610 State Route 116 

Metamora, IL 61548 

217-433-6632 groberts@strebor.us 

Kyle Mohrbach Sutton Ford 21315 Central Ave.  

Matteson, IL 60443 

708-720-8013 kmohrbach@suttonford.com 
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Mike Lambregtse  General Motors 100 Renaissance Center 

Detroit, MI 48265 

248-318-2921 Mike.lambregtse@gm.com 

Pete Petrizzo Auto Truck Group 

 

1420 Brewster Creek Blvd 

Bartlett, IL 60103 

630-360-1819 ppetrizzo@autotruck.com 

Fred Seng Roesch Ford 

 

333 W. Grand Ave. 

Bensenville, IL 60106 

630-279-6000 fredseng@roeschford.com 

Joe Gonzalez Tri-Angle Fabrication & Body Co 1344 W. 43
rd

 Street 

Chicago, IL 60609 

773-523-0421 Trianglefab@aol.com 

William Kelly City of Chicago, Department of Fleet 

and Facility Management 

 

80 N. LaSalle 

Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-6043 William.kelly@cityofchicago.org 

David Pertuz City of Chicago, Department of Fleet 

and Facility Management 

 

900 E. 103
rd

 

Chicago, IL 60628 

312-656-7388 David.pertuz@cityofchicago.org 

Paul Cooke SoundOff Signal  3900 Central Parkway 

Hudsonville, MI 49426 

800-338-7337 pcooke@soundoffsignal.com 

Tony Gonzalez Tri-Angle Fabrication & Body Co 1344 W. 43
rd

 Street 

Chicago, IL 60609 

773-523-0421 tonygonzalez@tri-anglefab.com 

     

 
 


